by
gForce
R-410A and R-407C
Dual Circuits  |  Air, Water/Glycol Cooled |   21 to 106 kW
2
Model Number Identification
GF A D 035 3 4
A — Air Cooled
W — Water Cooled
G — Glycol-Cooled
Nominal kilowatts
021-106 kW Phase
3 — Three Phase
Voltage
2 — 208 or 230 V
4 — 460 V
5 — 575 V
D — Downflow
U — Upflow
gForce Series
Dual Circuit
E
C — Auxillary Chilled
Water Coil (Air or Water/
Glycol Cooled Units)
E — Energy Saver Coil
(Water/Glycol Cooled Units)
3
Building on more than 50 years of experience, Data Aire produces innovative
solutions to meet the developing demands of critical spaces. We are a
solutions-driven organization with a passion for finding creative answers by
working with our customers through a consultative process.
Known for products that are designed utilizing high levels of technology,
Data Aire engineers are experienced visionaries who adapt processes and
design proprietary unit enhancements which reflect the constant needs of
today’s mission critical spaces.
Data Aire combines extensive expertise in control logic with world-
class manufacturing capability recognized by key international quality
certifications. For those seeking reliable, scalable, customized technology,
we provide the solutions of choice. Our precision air control equipment
and intelligent energy management technology serve customers in diverse
applications worldwide.
4
by
Overview
MISSION CRITICAL COOLING
gForce by Data Aire are efficient and economical while complying with strict
environmental requirements. Incorporating backward curved plenum fans with
electronically commutated (EC) motors, these units supply radially dispersed cooling
air at lower speeds allowing for more uniform static pressure across the room.  These
fans provide more net cooling from the computer room air conditioning (CRAC) system.
DC motors are more energy efficient, providing an on-going savings year after year.
Each unit is factory run tested and put through a vigorous quality control procedure.
THERMODYNAMIC ENERGY EFFICIENCIES
The gForce design incorporates rifled tubing cooling coils which force the refrigerant
gas and liquid to rotate as it passes through the coil. The coldest refrigerant is in
contact with warmest surface resulting in better heat transfer.
DATA AIRE DELIVERS
Standard lead time for a standard unit is 30 days from date of order.  With an optional
premium “quick ship” units can be expedited to ship in as little as one week.  All units
are built to your specific order and specification. Not only does Data Aire deliver
standard products in short lead times, our consultative process helps you meet your
specific requirements.
5
ENVIRONMENTALLY RESPONSIBLE
The R-407C or R-410A refrigerants comply with the requirements of the Montreal
Protocol which called for the phase out of refrigerants that deplete the ozone layer.
IMPROVED AIRFLOW DESIGN
The increased capacity of the gForce internal cabinet allows for less restrictive airflow.
When additional options are added to smaller cabinets, the static pressure within